## UNIVERSITY OF LETHBRIDGE 2019/20 ACADEMIC YEAR FEE SCHEDULE MASTER OF ARTS/SCIENCE/MUSIC/FINE ARTS GRADUATE PROGRAM FEES DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY PROGRAM FEES EFFECTIVE MAY 1, 2019

The Board of Governors reserves the right to change fees and deposits as deemed necessary without prior notice.

			U of I	Ease					
			Student	Sport and	International	Graduate Student	Student	Meliorist	
		Tuition	Administrative	Recreation	Health Centre	Association	Health/Dental	&	Total
			Fee <sup>1</sup>	Services Fee	Fee	Fees <sup>2</sup>	Plan <sup>3</sup>	CKXU Radio	
GRADUATE (Canad	dian Open Studies	Students)							
1.5 Credit Hours		291.88	20.88	67.80	N/A	124.48	N/A	5.50	510.54
One Course (3.0 Cre		583.75	41.75	67.80	N/A	124.48	N/A	5.50	823.28
Two Courses (6.0 Cr	redit Hours)	1,167.50	83.50	67.80	N/A	124.48	N/A	5.50	1,448.78
		R 64-14-)							
GRADUATE (Intern 1.5 Credit Hours	lational Open Stud	676.58	20.88	67.80	36.75	124.48	N/A	5.50	931.99
One Course (3.0 Cre	dit Hours)	1,353.15	41.75	67.80	36.75	124.48	N/A	5.50	1,629.43
Two Courses (6.0 Cr		2,706.30	83.50	67.80	36.75	124.48	N/A	5.50	3,024.33
M.A./M.Sc./M.Mus./ Ph.D. program.	M.FA. And Ph.D.	PROGRAM <sup>3</sup> Co	ntinuation fees are ass	sessed for each subs	equent term after (	one year in the M.A./	M.Sc./M.Mus./M.F	A. Program & after	two years in t
Canadian Students	- Summer	1,945.85	139.17	90.40	N/A	62.45	N/A	3.00	2,240.87
	- Fall	1,945.85	139.17	90.40	N/A	141.95	279.39	8.00	2,604.76
	- Spring	1,945.85	139.17	90.40	N/A	141.95	N/A	8.00	2,325.37
nternational Students		4,510.55	139.17	90.40	36.75	62.45	N/A	3.00	4,842.32
	- Fall	4,510.55	139.17	90.40	36.75	141.95	279.39	8.00	5,206.21
	- Spring	4,510.55	139.17	90.40	36.75	141.95	N/A	8.00	4,926.82
M.A/M.Sc./M.Mus./	MFA and PhD (		FFFS (ner term)						
	- Summer	583.75	41.75	N/A	N/A	62.45	N/A	3.00	690.95
Sundanin Students	- Fall	583.75	41.75	90.40	N/A	141.95	279.39	8.00	1,145.24
	- Spring	583.75	41.75	90.40	N/A	141.95	0.00	8.00	865.85
nternational Students	s - Summer	1,353.15	41.75	N/A	36.75	62.45	N/A	3.00	1,497.10
	- Fall	1,353.15	41.75	90.40	36.75	141.95	279.39	8.00	1,951.39
	- Spring	1,353.15	41.75	90.40	36.75	141.95	0.00	8.00	1,672.00
							NT/A	5.50	823.28
Canadian Students International Students	5	583.75 1,353.15	41.75 41.75	67.80 67.80	N/A 36.75	124.48 124.48	N/A N/A	5.50	1,629.43
	5							5.50	
nternational Students		1,353.15 nd Science)	41.75	67.80	36.75	124.48	N/A		1,629.43
nternational Students C <b>O-OP PROGRAM</b> Canadian Students	(Faculty of Arts a	1,353.15 nd Science) 622.10	41.75 83.50	67.80 N/A	36.75 N/A	124.48 141.95	N/A 279.39	5.00	1,629.43
nternational Students C <b>O-OP PROGRAM</b> Canadian Students	(Faculty of Arts a	1,353.15 nd Science)	41.75	67.80	36.75	124.48	N/A		1,629.43
nternational Students CO-OP PROGRAM Canadian Students nternational Students	(Faculty of Arts a	1,353.15 nd Science) 622.10	41.75 83.50	67.80 N/A	36.75 N/A	124.48 141.95	N/A 279.39	5.00	1,629.43
nternational Students CO-OP PROGRAM Canadian Students nternational Students Notes: Student Administrati	(Faculty of Arts a	1,353.15 nd Science) 622.10 622.10 dent Services fee o	41.75 83.50	67.80 N/A N/A d Student Copyright	36.75 N/A 36.75 Access Fee of \$2.50	124.48 141.95 141.95 0 per course. The adm	N/A 279.39 279.39 inistrative fee is the	5.00 5.00 equivalent to 10 cou	1,629.43 1,131.94 1,168.69 rses assessed ov
nternational Students CO-OP PROGRAM Canadian Students nternational Students Notes: Student Administrati	(Faculty of Arts a	1,353.15 nd Science) 622.10 622.10 dent Services fee o	41.75 83.50 83.50	67.80 N/A N/A d Student Copyright	36.75 N/A 36.75 Access Fee of \$2.50 inuation administra	124.48 141.95 141.95 0 per course. The adm tion fees are assessed of	N/A 279.39 279.39 inistrative fee is the	5.00 5.00 equivalent to 10 cou	1,629.43 1,131.94 1,168.69 rses assessed ov
nternational Students CO-OP PROGRAM Canadian Students nternational Students Notes: Student Administrati	(Faculty of Arts a	1,353.15 nd Science) 622.10 622.10 dent Services fee o	41.75 83.50 83.50	67.80 N/A N/A d Student Copyright	36.75 N/A 36.75 Access Fee of \$2.50	124.48 141.95 141.95 0 per course. The adm	N/A 279.39 279.39 inistrative fee is the	5.00 5.00 equivalent to 10 cou	1,629.43 1,131.94 1,168.69 rses assessed ov
nternational Students CO-OP PROGRAM Canadian Students nternational Students Notes: Student Administrati hree terms for master	(Faculty of Arts a ; ive Fees include Stu 's programs, and equ	1,353.15 nd Science) 622.10 622.10 dent Services fee of uivalent to 20 courses	41.75 83.50 83.50	67.80 N/A N/A d Student Copyright	36.75 N/A 36.75 Access Fee of \$2.50 inuation administra	124.48 141.95 141.95 0 per course. The adm tion fees are assessed of	N/A 279.39 279.39 inistrative fee is the	5.00 5.00 equivalent to 10 cou	1,629.43 1,131.94 1,168.69 rses assessed ov
nternational Students CO-OP PROGRAM Canadian Students nternational Students Notes: Student Administrati hree terms for master	(Faculty of Arts a ; ive Fees include Stu 's programs, and equ	1,353.15 nd Science) 622.10 622.10 dent Services fee of uivalent to 20 courses	41.75 83.50 83.50	67.80 N/A N/A d Student Copyright h.D. programs. Cont Operations	36.75 N/A 36.75 Access Fee of \$2.50 inuation administra Full-Time 62.45 79.50	124.48 141.95 141.95 0 per course. The adm tion fees are assessed of <b>Part-Time</b> 44.98 79.50	N/A 279.39 279.39 inistrative fee is the	5.00 5.00 equivalent to 10 cou	1,629.43 1,131.94 1,168.69 rses assessed ov
nternational Students CO-OP PROGRAM Canadian Students nternational Students Notes: Student Administrati hree terms for master	(Faculty of Arts a ; ive Fees include Stu 's programs, and equ	1,353.15 nd Science) 622.10 622.10 dent Services fee of uivalent to 20 courses	41.75 83.50 83.50	67.80 N/A N/A d Student Copyright h.D. programs. Cont Operations	36.75 N/A 36.75 Access Fee of \$2.50 inuation administra <b>Full-Time</b> 62.45	124.48 141.95 141.95 0 per course. The adm tion fees are assessed of <b>Part-Time</b> 44.98	N/A 279.39 279.39 inistrative fee is the	5.00 5.00 equivalent to 10 cou	1,629.43 1,131.94 1,168.69 rses assessed o
nternational Students CO-OP PROGRAM Canadian Students International Students Student Administrati rece terms for master Graduate Students' A JPASS fees are based ublishing. For criteri	(Faculty of Arts a ive Fees include Stu 's programs, and equ Association Fee com d on the cost of a on ia for opting out of	1,353.15 nd Science) 622.10 622.10 dent Services fee of uivalent to 20 cours apponents are: the month City of Letthe U-Pass (studen)	41.75 83.50 83.50 of \$39.25 per course, an ses over six terms for P UPASS (Fall/sprin	67.80 N/A N/A d Student Copyright h.D. programs. Cont Operations g terms only) = \$2.50 administration City of Lethbridge Tr	36.75 N/A 36.75 Access Fee of \$2.50 inuation administra <b>Full-Time</b> 62.45 79.50 \$ 141.95 . Spring 2020 is esi ransit System) see h	124.48 141.95 141.95 0 per course. The adm tion fees are assessed of <b>Part-Time</b> 44.98 79.50 \$ 124.48 timated at \$79.50, and ttps://ulgsa.ca/services	N/A 279.39 279.39 inistrative fee is the each term as the equ is subject to change /u-pass/	5.00 5.00 equivalent to 10 cou ivalent to one admin	1,629.43 1,131.94 1,168.69 rses assessed c istration fee.
nternational Students CO-OP PROGRAM Canadian Students International Students iotes: Student Administrati aree terms for master' Graduate Students' A JPASS fees are based ublishing. For criteri The Students' Union i \$136.49, both for 12 ontact the Students' I	(Faculty of Arts a ; ive Fees include Stu 's programs, and equ Association Fee com d on the cost of a on ia for opting out of the Health and Dental 1 2 months of coverag Union office for info	1,353.15 nd Science) 622.10 622.10 ident Services fee of uivalent to 20 courses apponents are: the month City of Le the U-Pass (student Plan costs are dependent ormation on opt-ourses)	41.75 83.50 83.50 of \$39.25 per course, an ses over six terms for P UPASS (Fall/sprin Total Fees thbridge bus pass plus ts living outside of the o	67.80 N/A N/A d Student Copyright h.D. programs. Cont Operations g terms only) \$2.50 administration City of Lethbridge Tr he external insurance term are assessed at S the "General Service	36.75 N/A 36.75 Access Fee of \$2.5( inuation administra Full-Time 62.45 79.50 \$ 141.95 . Spring 2020 is es ransit System) see h carrier and are sub \$95.28 for the Healt se' section in the Ca	124.48 141.95 141.95 D per course. The adm tion fees are assessed of Part-Time 44.98 79.50 \$ 124.48 timated at \$79.50, and ttps://ulgsa.ca/services bipert to change. The St h Plan and \$90.57 for lendar for more inform	N/A 279.39 279.39 inistrative fee is the each term as the equ is subject to change /u-pass/ udents' Union Healt the Dental Plan, bot nation.	5.00 5.00 equivalent to 10 cou ivalent to one admin e as rates are not avai th Plan is \$142.90 an h for eight months of	1,629.43 1,131.94 1,168.69 rses assessed or istration fee. lable at the time d Dental Plan c
nternational Students CO-OP PROGRAM Canadian Students International Students Notes: Student Administrati hree terms for master Graduate Students' A JPASS fees are based ublishing. For criteri The Students' Union s \$136.49, both for 12 Contact the Students' I Sortact the Students' I	(Faculty of Arts a ; ive Fees include Stu 's programs, and equ Association Fee con d on the cost of a on ia for opting out of the Health and Dental 1 2 months of coverage Union office for info Courses are assessed	1,353.15 nd Science) 622.10 622.10 dent Services fee of uivalent to 20 cour- aponents are: the month City of Le the U-Pass (studen Plan costs are depe ge. Those students formation on opt-ou- ed tuition as a 1.5 c	41.75 83.50 83.50 83.50 83.50 83.50 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	67.80 N/A N/A d Student Copyright h.D. programs. Cont Operations g terms only) \$2.50 administration City of Lethbridge Tr he external insurance term are assessed at S the "General Service	36.75 N/A 36.75 Access Fee of \$2.5( inuation administra Full-Time 62.45 79.50 \$ 141.95 . Spring 2020 is es ransit System) see h carrier and are sub \$95.28 for the Healt se' section in the Ca	124.48 141.95 141.95 D per course. The adm tion fees are assessed of Part-Time 44.98 79.50 \$ 124.48 timated at \$79.50, and ttps://ulgsa.ca/services bipert to change. The St h Plan and \$90.57 for lendar for more inform	N/A 279.39 279.39 inistrative fee is the each term as the equ is subject to change /u-pass/ udents' Union Healt the Dental Plan, bot nation.	5.00 5.00 equivalent to 10 cou ivalent to one admin e as rates are not avai th Plan is \$142.90 an h for eight months of	1,629.43 1,131.94 1,168.69 rses assessed ov istration fee. lable at the time d Dental Plan c
nternational Students CO-OP PROGRAM Canadian Students International Students Notes: Student Administrati hree terms for master Graduate Students' A JPASS fees are based publishing. For criteri The Students' Union s \$136.49, both for 12 Contact the Students' I Six-week SGS Thesis Small variances may	(Faculty of Arts a ; ive Fees include Stu 's programs, and equ Association Fee com d on the cost of a on ia for opting out of Health and Dental 1 2 months of coverag Union office for info Courses are assesses be due to system ro	1,353.15 nd Science) 622.10 622.10 dent Services fee of uivalent to 20 course advector and the services of the services advector and the services of the services advector	41.75 83.50 83.50 83.50 83.50 83.50 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	67.80 N/A N/A d Student Copyright h.D. programs. Cont Operations g terms only) \$2.50 administration City of Lethbridge Tr he external insurance term are assessed at 5 the "General Service urse plus applicable f	36.75 N/A 36.75 Access Fee of \$2.5( inuation administra Full-Time 62.45 79.50 \$ 141.95 . Spring 2020 is es ransit System) see h carrier and are sub \$95.28 for the Healt se' section in the Ca	124.48 141.95 141.95 D per course. The adm tion fees are assessed of Part-Time 44.98 79.50 \$ 124.48 timated at \$79.50, and ttps://ulgsa.ca/services bipert to change. The St h Plan and \$90.57 for lendar for more inform	N/A 279.39 279.39 inistrative fee is the each term as the equ is subject to change /u-pass/ udents' Union Healt the Dental Plan, bot nation.	5.00 5.00 equivalent to 10 cou ivalent to one admin e as rates are not avai th Plan is \$142.90 an h for eight months of	1,629.43 1,131.94 1,168.69 rses assessed ov istration fee. lable at the time d Dental Plan c
nternational Students CO-OP PROGRAM Canadian Students International Students Notes: Student Administrati hree terms for master Graduate Students' A JPASS fees are based publishing. For criteri The Students' Union s \$136.49, both for 12 Contact the Students' I Six-week SGS Thesis Small variances may	(Faculty of Arts a ; ive Fees include Stu 's programs, and equ Association Fee com d on the cost of a on ia for opting out of Health and Dental 1 2 months of coverag Union office for info Courses are assesses be due to system ro	1,353.15 nd Science) 622.10 622.10 dent Services fee of uivalent to 20 course advector and the services of the services advector and the services of the services advector	41.75 83.50 83.50 of \$39.25 per course, an ses over six terms for P UPASS (Fall/sprin Total Fees thbridge bus pass plus ts living outside of the admitted in the Spring t procedures or refer to redit, graduate-level co	67.80 N/A N/A d Student Copyright h.D. programs. Cont Operations g terms only) \$2.50 administration City of Lethbridge Tr he external insurance term are assessed at 5 the "General Service urse plus applicable f	36.75 N/A 36.75 Access Fee of \$2.5( inuation administra Full-Time 62.45 79.50 \$ 141.95 . Spring 2020 is es ransit System) see h carrier and are sub \$95.28 for the Healt se' section in the Ca	124.48 141.95 141.95 D per course. The adm tion fees are assessed of Part-Time 44.98 79.50 \$ 124.48 timated at \$79.50, and ttps://ulgsa.ca/services bipert to change. The St h Plan and \$90.57 for lendar for more inform	N/A 279.39 279.39 inistrative fee is the each term as the equ is subject to change /u-pass/ udents' Union Healt the Dental Plan, bot nation.	5.00 5.00 equivalent to 10 cou ivalent to one admin e as rates are not avai th Plan is \$142.90 an h for eight months of	1,629.43 1,131.94 1,168.69 rses assessed ov istration fee. lable at the time d Dental Plan co
nternational Students CO-OP PROGRAM Canadian Students International Students Notes: Student Administrati hree terms for master Graduate Students' A JPASS fees are based publishing. For criteri The Students' Union s \$136.49, both for 12 Contact the Students' I Six-week SGS Thesis Small variances may	(Faculty of Arts a ; ive Fees include Stu 's programs, and equ Association Fee com d on the cost of a on ia for opting out of Health and Dental 1 2 months of coverag Union office for info Courses are assesses be due to system ro	1,353.15 <b>nd Science)</b> 622.10 622.10 dent Services fee of uivalent to 20 course apponents are: the month City of Le the U-Pass (student Plan costs are depre- ge. Those students formation on opt-our- ed tuition as a 1.5 c <b>bunding.</b> ctional fees, per ful	41.75 83.50 83.50 of \$39.25 per course, an ses over six terms for P UPASS (Fall/sprin Total Fees thbridge bus pass plus ts living outside of the admitted in the Spring t procedures or refer to redit, graduate-level co Il-time 3.0 credit course	67.80 N/A N/A d Student Copyright h.D. programs. Cont Operations g terms only) \$2.50 administration City of Lethbridge Tr he external insurance term are assessed at 5 the "General Service urse plus applicable f	36.75 N/A 36.75 Access Fee of \$2.5( inuation administra Full-Time 62.45 79.50 \$ 141.95 . Spring 2020 is es ransit System) see h carrier and are sub \$95.28 for the Healt se' section in the Ca	124.48 141.95 141.95 D per course. The adm tion fees are assessed of Part-Time 44.98 79.50 \$ 124.48 timated at \$79.50, and ttps://ulgsa.ca/services bipert to change. The St h Plan and \$90.57 for lendar for more inform	N/A 279.39 279.39 inistrative fee is the each term as the equ is subject to change /u-pass/ udents' Union Healt the Dental Plan, bot nation.	5.00 5.00 equivalent to 10 cou ivalent to one admin e as rates are not avai th Plan is \$142.90 an h for eight months of	1,629.43 1,131.94 1,168.69 rses assessed ov istration fee. lable at the time d Dental Plan co
nternational Students CO-OP PROGRAM Canadian Students International Students Notes: Student Administrati hree terms for master Graduate Students' A JPASS fees are based ublishing. For criteri The Students' Union \$136.49, both for 12 Contact the Students' 1 Six-week SGS Thesis Small variances may Proposed increases in	(Faculty of Arts a ; ive Fees include Stu 's programs, and equ Association Fee com d on the cost of a on ia for opting out of Health and Dental 1 2 months of coverag Union office for info Courses are assesses be due to system ro	1,353.15 nd Science) 622.10 622.10 dent Services fee of uivalent to 20 cours apponents are: the month City of Le the U-Pass (student Plan costs are depe ge. Those students formation on opt-ou ed tuition as a 1.5 c punding. cutional fees, per ful Current Rate	41.75 83.50 83.50 of \$39.25 per course, and ses over six terms for P UPASS (Fall/sprin Total Fees thbridge bus pass plus ts living outside of the indent on quotes from t admitted in the Spring t procedures or refer to redit, graduate-level co Il-time 3.0 credit course Proposed	67.80 N/A N/A d Student Copyright h.D. programs. Cont Operations g terms only) \$2.50 administration City of Lethbridge Tr he external insurance term are assessed at 5 the "General Service urse plus applicable f :: <b>Proposed</b>	36.75 N/A 36.75 Access Fee of \$2.5( inuation administra Full-Time 62.45 79.50 \$ 141.95 . Spring 2020 is es ransit System) see h carrier and are sub \$95.28 for the Healt se' section in the Ca	124.48 141.95 141.95 D per course. The adm tion fees are assessed of Part-Time 44.98 79.50 \$ 124.48 timated at \$79.50, and ttps://ulgsa.ca/services bipert to change. The St h Plan and \$90.57 for lendar for more inform	N/A 279.39 279.39 inistrative fee is the each term as the equ is subject to change /u-pass/ udents' Union Healt the Dental Plan, bot nation.	5.00 5.00 equivalent to 10 cou ivalent to one admin e as rates are not avai th Plan is \$142.90 an h for eight months of	1,629.43 1,131.94 1,168.69 rses assessed ov istration fee. lable at the time d Dental Plan c

Source: Financial Services, December 2018